

BID TAB  
 CFX PROJECT NO. 408-742B, CONTRACT NO. 001356  
 S.R. 408 RESURFACING FROM ORTMAN DRIVE TO WESTMORELAND DRIVE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PREFERRED MATERIAL		MIDDLESEC CORPORAT		RANGER CONSTRUCTION		LANE CONSTRUCTION		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		MASCIA GENERAL CONTRAC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 397,345.88	\$ 397,345.88	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 58,511.91	\$ 58,511.91	\$ 206,606.61	\$ 206,606.61	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 221,626.06	\$ 221,626.06	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 306,795.44	\$ 306,795.44	\$ 294,432.92	\$ 294,432.92	\$ 155,387.00	\$ 155,387.00
102-1E	5	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,559.12	\$ 12,795.60	\$ 1,398.75	\$ 6,993.75	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 137,500.00
102-99	448	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 7,015.68	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00
104-20	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,784.27	\$ 3,784.27	\$ 16,920.71	\$ 16,920.71	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
110-1-1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,614.08	\$ 2,614.08	\$ 19,879.56	\$ 19,879.56	\$ 17,450.00	\$ 17,450.00
110-4-10	15	SV	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 95.52	\$ 1,432.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 352.50
327-70-6	56,923	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 2.90	\$ 165,076.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 142,307.50	\$ 2.94	\$ 167,353.62	\$ 3.25	\$ 184,999.75	\$ 3.06	\$ 174,184.38	\$ 2.57	\$ 146,292.11
327-70-11	90,611	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 1.92	\$ 173,973.12	\$ 2.50	\$ 226,527.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 235,586.60	\$ 3.81	\$ 345,227.91	\$ 3.27	\$ 296,297.97	\$ 2.57	\$ 232,870.27
327-70-19	5,774	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.11	\$ 23,731.14	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,870.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 37,531.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 25,001.42	\$ 17.95	\$ 103,643.30	\$ 2.57	\$ 14,839.18
334-1-E3	500	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 183.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 428.25	\$ 214,125.00	\$ 203.54	\$ 101,770.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 217,500.00
334-1-13	3,223.70	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC C	\$ 83.85	\$ 270,307.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 290,133.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 312,698.90	\$ 85.94	\$ 277,044.78	\$ 104.80	\$ 337,843.76	\$ 107.80	\$ 347,514.86
334-1-23	262.2	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	\$ 169.50	\$ 44,442.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,842.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 55,062.00	\$ 189.53	\$ 49,694.77	\$ 222.15	\$ 58,247.73	\$ 109.95	\$ 28,828.89
334-1-24	7,169.60	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22	\$ 101.95	\$ 730,940.72	\$ 110.00	\$ 788,656.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 713,375.20	\$ 116.30	\$ 833,824.48	\$ 106.01	\$ 760,049.30	\$ 109.95	\$ 788,297.52
337-2-22	3,775.40	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, FC-5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE MIX)	\$ 144.40	\$ 545,167.76	\$ 155.00	\$ 585,187.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 524,780.60	\$ 149.94	\$ 566,083.48	\$ 138.95	\$ 524,591.83	\$ 157.45	\$ 594,436.73
337-7-43	1,666.40	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE MIX)	\$ 128.45	\$ 214,049.08	\$ 125.00	\$ 208,300.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 242,461.30	\$ 137.68	\$ 229,429.95	\$ 122.49	\$ 203,617.42	\$ 112.77	\$ 187,919.93
339-1	3.9	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,946.10	\$ 498.00	\$ 1,942.20	\$ 329.82	\$ 1,286.30	\$ 1,088.58	\$ 4,245.46	\$ 527.85	\$ 2,058.62
425-1-701	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,318.94	\$ 6,318.94	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4,755.00
425-11	1	EA	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,092.54	\$ 3,092.54	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00
430-175-118	40	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 97.57	\$ 3,902.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 5,500.00
430-94-1	149	LF	DESILT PIPE, D-24"	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,266.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,303.75	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,208.39	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,832.70
430-999	298	LF	VIDEO INSPECT EXISTING PIPE	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,544.50	\$ 6.52	\$ 1,942.96	\$ 3.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,369.10
520-1-10	25	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 65.84	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 842.50
520-6	56	LF	SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 65.05	\$ 3,642.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 1,887.20
522-1	9.4	SV	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 80.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 165.06	\$ 1,551.56	\$ 95.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 732.26
530-3-4	4	TN	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 573.86	\$ 2,295.44	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 277.25	\$ 1,109.00
536-85-22	1	EA	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FLARED	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,830.79	\$ 2,830.79	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
538-1	53	LF	GUARDRAIL RESET	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,081.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 18.87	\$ 1,000.11	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 99.30	\$ 5,262.90
546-72-55	6,326	GM	RUMPLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 16" SHOULDER	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 8,900.88	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,182.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11,386.80	\$ 1,759.41	\$ 11,130.03	\$ 3,105.82	\$ 19,647.42	\$ 2,491.00	\$ 15,758.07
570-1-2	2,259	SV	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 5.90	\$ 13,328.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,849.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 10,617.30	\$ 9.18	\$ 20,737.62	\$ 9.01	\$ 20,353.55	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,212.25
638-5600-0	4	LF	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT, BLACK STEEL PIPE SCHEDULE 40, 6", F&I TRENCH OR PLOW	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.98	\$ 603.92	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00
700-1-11	10	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GM, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 736.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 357.94	\$ 3,579.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 327.18	\$ 3,271.80
700-1-12	6	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GM, 12-20 SF	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 1,887.20	\$ 11,323.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10,350.00
700-1-13	5	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GM, 21-30 SF	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 3,019.51	\$ 15,097.55	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00
700-1-50	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 313.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 138.39	\$ 138.39	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 126.50
700-1-60	17	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 163.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 254.15
700-3-101	8	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 396.31	\$ 3,170.48	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 362.25	\$ 2,898.00
700-3-102	9	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 634.10	\$ 5,706.90	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 579.60	\$ 5,236.40
700-3-601	8	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 62.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.36	\$ 130.88	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 119.60
700-3-602	9	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.87	\$ 169.83	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 155.25
705-1-1	136	EA	DELIMITER, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 9,411.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 11,730.00
706-3	2,912	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,318.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 10,978.24	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 10,395.84
711-11-125	68	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 516.80	\$ 8.81	\$ 599.08	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 338.64
711-11-160	25	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 251.63	\$ 6,290.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 270.25	\$ 6,750.25
711-11-170	63	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 88.07	\$ 5,548.41	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 11,592.00
711-14-123	649	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 5,646.30	\$ 10.07	\$ 6,535.43	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 7,651.71
711-14-125	1,128	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,176.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,304.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 23,147.28	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 20.99	\$ 23,676.72
711-14-160	8	EA	THERMO, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 144.69	\$ 1,157.52	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 304.75	\$ 2,438.00
711-14-560	8	EA	THERMO, PREFORMED, WHITE W/ BLACK CONTRAST ON CONC PAVT, MESSAGE	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 691.97	\$ 5,535.76	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 9,108.00
711-14-570	4	EA	THERMO, PREFORMED, WHITE W/ BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONC SURFACE	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 534.71	\$ 2,138.84	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 5,566.00
713-102-111	1.56	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 44,928.00	\$ 33,340.46	\$ 52,011.12	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$ 37,823.50	\$ 59,004.66
713-102-114	0.05	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44,020.00	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 50,594.40	\$ 2,529.72	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 55,775.00	\$ 2,788.75
713-102-128	2,017	LF	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,187.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,204.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,204.00	\$ 13.84	\$ 27,915.28	\$ 11.00</			